UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., Petitioner,

v.

SOLAS OLED LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00140 U.S. Patent No. 6,072,450

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 1, DUE DATE 2, AND DUE DATE 3

Patent Owner Solas OLED Ltd. ("Patent Owner") and Petitioner Samsung Display Co., Ltd. ("Petitioner"), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate to further modify DUE DATE 1, DUE DATE 2, and DUE DATE 3 in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10) as follows: DUE DATE 1 is extended from July 31, 2020 to August 21, 2020, DUE DATE 2 is extended from October 23, 2020 to November 13, 2020, and DUE DATE 3 is extended from December 4, 2020 to December 28, 2020.

Case IPR2020-00140 U.S. Patent No. 6,072,450

Patent Owner will not file a motion to amend in this proceeding. Therefore, the parties are not seeking to stipulate to a different date for the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to any opposition to a motion to amend, or for the portion of DUE DATE 3 related to any reply to an opposition to a motion to amend.

It is not believed that any other action by the parties or the Board is required for the proposed schedule modification. This stipulation does not affect any other Due Dates set in the Scheduling Order.

Date: July 30, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/David A. Garr/</u> David A. Garr Registration No. 74,932 Peter P. Chen Registration No. 39,631 Grant D. Johnson Registration No. 69,915 COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

Attorneys for Petitioner

/Neil A. Rubin/

Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: 310-826-7474 Attorney for Patent Owner, SOLAS OLED LTD.

Case IPR2020-00140 U.S. Patent No. 6,072,450

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on July 30, 2020, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner:

Neil Rubin Kent Shum Reza Mirzaie **RUSS AUGUST & KABAT** nrubin@raklaw.com kshum@raklaw.com rmirzaie@raklaw.com

Date: July 30, 2020

Δ

/David A. Garr/ David A. Garr

Registration No.: 74,932